T55
KEY BENEFITS
• Low ESR from 500 mΩ down to 12 mΩ
• Requires only 10 % to 20 % derating ( 20 %  for VR ≥ 16 V)
• Case sizes: J (1608-09), P (2012-12), A (3216-18), B (3528-21), T (3528-12), Z (7343-19),
V (7343-20), and D (7343-30)
• Capacitance from 3.3 µF to 680 µF
• Voltage from 2.5 V to 63 V

• Computer motherboards
• Smartphones and tablets
ORDERING INFORMATION
T55 B 156 M 6R3 C 0500
TYPE CASE
CODE
CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
DC VOLTAGE
RATING
TERMINATION /
PACKAGING
ESR
See
Ratings
and
Case
Codes
table
This is expressed in
picofarads. The first
two digits are the
significant figures.
The third is the
number of zeros
to follow.
M = ± 20 % 2R5 = 2.5 V
004 = 4 V
6R3 = 6.3 V
010 = 10 V
12R = 12.5 V
016 = 16 V
020 = 20 V
025 = 25 V
035 = 35 V
050 = 50 V
063 = 63 V
C = lead (Pb)-free
solderable coating,
7" reel
Maximum
100 kHz ESR
in m
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
Anode indication belt mark
L W
W
H a
ll
J case
Anode indication belt mark
L
W
W
H
l l
a
P case
T55
www.vishay.com Vishay Polytech
Revision: 25-Oct-17 2 Document Number: 40174
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
(1) Rating in development, contact factory for availability
CASE CODE EIA SIZE L W H l a
J 1608-09
0.063 ± 0.004
 [1.6 ± 0.1]
0.031 ± 0.004
[0.8 ± 0.1]
0.031 ± 0.004

• Computer motherboards
• Smartphones and tablets
ORDERING INFORMATION
T55 B 156 M 6R3 C 0500
TYPE CASE
CODE
CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
DC VOLTAGE
RATING
TERMINATION /
PACKAGING
ESR
See
Ratings
and
Case
Codes
table
This is expressed in
picofarads. The first
two digits are the
significant figures.
The third is the
number of zeros
to follow.
M = ± 20 % 2R5 = 2.5 V
004 = 4 V
6R3 = 6.3 V
010 = 10 V
12R = 12.5 V
016 = 16 V
020 = 20 V
025 = 25 V
035 = 35 V
050 = 50 V
063 = 63 V
C = lead (Pb)-free
solderable coating,
7" reel
Maximum
100 kHz ESR
in m
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
Anode indication belt mark
L W
W
H a
ll
J case
Anode indication belt mark
L
W
W
H
l l
a
P case
TANTALUM CAPACITORS
V I S H AY  I N T E R T E C H N O LO GY,  I N C .
PRoDUCT SHEET
THIS DoCUMENT IS SUBJECT To CHANGE WITHoUT NoTICE. THE PRoDUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND
THIS DoCUMENT ARE SUBJECT To SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FoRTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
© 2017 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
PT0421-1712
2/2